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A By-law for the payments of accounts, 

grants.and allowances. 

Therefore it is expedient to provide by by-law 
for the payment of accounts,grants and allowances 
which have been recommended for payment at this 
session0f Council. therefore this Council of the-Village 
of Cobden enacts as hereinafter specified as respectively. 
designated. 
GENERAL ACCOUNT 
J.B.Mcintyre 

· · ·Robert Bulmer 
Relmmf 

Labour 
II 

Chas Kohlsmith 
Ken. Brendt 
Roy Lester 
C.R.Gibson 

(park May 1-14) " 

(May 1-15) 

Mac Burwell 
Cobden Hydro System 

Streets 
n 
It 

If 

Os Cole Park 
Chas · Kohlsmi th 0·1ayl5-28) 11 

Cobden Post Office Stamps 

(gravel) 

n " " Rent Drawer 
Roy Lester (May 16-31) Streets 
Cobden Water Works (tractor). 11 

Smith Construction Co. (gravel) " 
Leslme Collins Bond Premiwro 
Ontario Hospital Services Bulmer 
Provincal Treasurer· 
Crowle Fittings Ltda 
Light Alloys Ltd Signs 
Cassidy's Transfer & Storage · ·safe 
Smith Fuels Fire Hall 
Hawkins Hardware 
Kohlsmith Garage 
Remus Auto Service 
Gibson.!s Garage 

·somerville's Service Station 
Pettegrev.r Service Station 
H.Howard 
L.McLaughlin 
G.Somerville 
V .Kohl smith . 
E .. Buttle · 
Sinmlons Hardware 
Canadian Industries LtdQ 
King Seagrave 

ace 

Truck 
II 

" " 
Fire 

II 

It -
" 
" ace 
It 

Fire Truck 
It " LaFrance Fire Co. 

Ontario Hydro (Cobden 
Bell Telephone Co 
H.Howard 

B~anch)Sewel:"s 

Receiver General 
Cobden Post Office 
Cobden Community Centre 
Be:t;:b Green (assessor) 
Cobden Hydro System 

WATER WORKS 

Loader 
Tax· 
Unimp. Stamps 
May Rent 
Expenses (class) 
Loan 

Q~l36. 54' 
138.40, 
103.65'-

49.24--
27.60, 
28 .oo, 
30 .oo-
54.oo, 
22 .85, 

4.00-. 
49 ~ 24-
17 .oo-

5.oo, 
31.50--
10.20, 

850 .8o---
5.oo, 

12 .60' 
2.19, 

21.55--
19.9& 

100 .oo---
39.60..., 

9.01---
120.25--

10.40-
51.80-, 
2.75-

44.02-
9.00--
6.50-
2.50-
2.50-
2.50, 

28.20-
"45.00-. 

100 .12-, 
8.53--

65 .os----
41.25, 

1378.16-, 
27 .55' 
23.58-
20 :oo, 
12 .oo, 

600 oOO,_ 

J.B.Mcintyre Labour 146;70 
Robert Bulmer 11 1~7~74 
Village of Cobden (Sewer Rate§cCollected)0cJ.l·.'3c232.6.31 
Cobden Water Works (savings Account) 1700.00 
Cobden Hydro System· '< Power 43~27 
Be1l,@ouin1ock & Co. Bond 813 ~84,], 
Wm.B9yce Transmission 15.00 
H.Howard Tractor 3000.00 
Standar-d Chemical Co. 7.50 
fianada Brass Limited Fuel 17.97 

lobe· -Oil (Tl:"actor) 9. 58 
Allied Chemical 17.75 
Cobden Conrrnunity Centre Nay Rent 40.00 



BY-LA1N 

COBDEN HYDRO SYSTEM 
Cobden Waner Works 
Cobden Hydro 'System 
Ontario Hydro 

II II 

Receiver General 
J.K.Johnstone Meters Ltd. 
Cobden Community Centre ' 

Dep. in Error 
Taken from Deposit 
.April Power 
account 
Testing Meters 
Repairine; Meters 
}1ay Rent 

16.25 
2.00 

1777.20 
210.,05 

6.75 
185.20 

40 oOO 

COBDEN CDr-1MUNITY CENTRE 
~~COCXX~IDDC:Yw"'<:XXXXXXXXXX:XX:~X 
Ken Jackson 
Willis Burwell 
Cobden Hydro S'ystem 
Os Cole 
He Guest 
Ed. Runholm 
Pembroke Observer 
Merrill Kohlsmith 
Donald Connelly 
Kirk Moters 
Globe Oil 
H.Millar & Son 
J. V .McGinn 
P.Simmons Hardware 
Wm.Eldridge 
Ken E.Robinson 

II 

II 

Lights 
Cupboa:P.ds 
1'-1ay salary 
Cupboards 
Advertizmng 
Fill 

II 

Polisher 
Fuel 
See.d 

It 

ace 
Painting 
Labour 

12.00 
6.00 

10.49 
:..42 .oo 

50 .oo 
42.00 
1.40 

12.00 
90.00 
20.00 
29.04 
3.00 
2.97 

14.73 
114.50 

2.00 

ENACTED and PASSED this 5th Day of June 1961 

XB.~-il~ 
Reeve ~ 

Clerk 


